
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

McCuLLOCH, Lilian Mary

BUSHELL, Emily

DOHERTY, William James

BOREMAN, Jane Ann

KIRK, Annie Gwendoline

WATKINS, Thomas Evan

JAMES, Mary Jane

PARTRIDGE, Violet

BROOKS, Harry

FENNELL, Annie Sarah ...

TURNHAM, Gladys Edith

DUXBURY, Jane ... .A.

SAVILLE, Gladys Mary
(otherwise Gladys
May).

NOTCUTT, Jessie Winifred

6 Draycott Road, Horfield, Bristol, Widow. 25th
September 1966.

51 Parkers Corner, Theale, Berkshire, Widow. 28th
September 1966.

78 Gordon Road, Whitehall, Bristol 5, Retired Com-
mercial Clerk. 6th September 1966.

Eaglehurst Nursing Home, 28 Trinity Road, Scar-
borough, Yorkshire. 15th September 1966.

165 Gower Road, Sketty, Swansea, Widow. 3rd
October 1966.

71 Walter Road, Swansea, Retired Mining Engineer.
27th September 1966.

3 Beechwood Road, Uplands, Swansea, Spinster. 24th
September 1966.

8 Links Road, Sheringham, Norfolk, Widow. 4th
July 1966.

15 Hares Terrace, Leeds, Rating Officer. 21st
August 1966.

91 Park Road North, Chester-le-Street, Co. Durham,
Widow. 25th September 1966.

St. Cecilia's Home, 32 Sundridge Avenue, Bromley,
Kent, Spinster. 1st October 1966.

115 Halliwell Road, Bolton, Spinster. 17th Feb-
ruary 1965.

" Brookside," Danebank Road, " Lymm, Cheshire,
Widow. 24th August 1966.

38 Cooden Drive, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex, Married.
21st September 1966.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin
Street, Bristol 1.

Brain & Brain, Addington House, 73 London Street, Reading, Berkshire, Solicitors.
(Trevor John Parsons and John Owen.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin
Street, Bristol 1.

Moody Beanland & Co., 17 York Place, Scarborough, Solicitors, or Midland Bank
Executor and Trustee Company Limited, United House, Piccadilly, York.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 25 Wind Street, Swansea

Beor Wilson & Lloyd, Calvert House, Calvert Terrace, Swansea, Solicitors. (John
Arthur Lloyd and Francis d'Aubeville Wilson.)

Beor Wilson & Lloyd, Calvert House, Calvert Terrace, Swansea, Solicitors. Qohn
Arthur Lloyd and Francis d'Aubeville Wilson.)

Hill & Perks, Holland Court, The Close, Norwich, Norfolk, Solicitors. (Eric Hubert
Arden.)

Wurzal & Co., Town Centre House, The Merrion Centre, Leeds 2, Solicitors. (Helen
Brooks.)

Swinburne & Jackson, Cestria House, High Chare, Chester-le-Street, Co. Durham,
Solicitors. (Richard Medcraft Prue, William Edgar John Prue and James Fennel!.)

Cook Taylor & Co., 68s Eltham High Street, London S.E.9, Solicitors. (Alan
Thompson.)

Ritsons, 7 Wood Street, Bolton, Solicitors. (Frank Duxbury)

William H. Lill & Co., 7 Old Market Place, Altrincham, Cheshire, Solicitors. (William
Herbert Lill and John Robert Bowyer.)

Willett & Phillips, 2 Western Road, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex, Solicitors. (Harold
Turner and Vera Audrey Jones.)

14th December

15th December

17th December

12th December

23rd December

20th December

20th December

15th December

19th December

21st December

15th December

12th December

12th December

14th December

1966
(083)

1966
(084)

1966
(085)

1966
(086)

1966
(087)

1966
(088)

1966
(089)

1966
(090)

1966
(091)

1966
(092)

1966
(093)

1966
(094)

1966
(095)

1966
(096)

i
fw
H
H
H

o
o
3
W
M

vO
ON

O
ON
OJ


