11063

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
McCulloch, Lilian Mary	6 Draycott Road, Horfield, Bristol, Widow. 25th September 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1.	14th December 1966 (083)
Bushell, Emily	51 Parkers Corner, Theale, Berkshire, Widow. 28th September 1966.	Brain & Brain, Addington House, 73 London Street, Reading, Berkshire, Solicitors. (Trevor John Parsons and John Owen.)	15th December 1966 (084)
DOHERTY, William James	78 Gordon Road, Whitehall, Bristol 5, Retired Commercial Clerk. 6th September 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1.	17th December 1966 (085)
BOREMAN, Jane Ann	Eaglehurst Nursing Home, 28 Trinity Road, Scarborough, Yorkshire. 15th September 1966.	Moody Beanland & Co., 17 York Place, Scarborough, Solicitors, or Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, United House, Piccadilly, York.	12th December 1966 (086)
KIRK, Annie Gwendoline	165 Gower Road, Sketty, Swansea, Widow. 3rd October 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 25 Wind Street, Swansea	23rd December 1966 (087)
WATKINS, Thomas Evan	71 Walter Road, Swansea, Retired Mining Engineer. 27th September 1966.	Beor Wilson & Lloyd, Calvert House, Calvert Terrace, Swansea, Solicitors. (John Arthur Lloyd and Francis d'Aubeville Wilson.)	20th December 1966 (088)
James, Mary Jane	3 Beechwood Road, Uplands, Swansea, Spinster. 24th September 1966.	Beor Wilson & Lloyd, Calvert House, Calvert Terrace, Swansea, Solicitors. (John Arthur Lloyd and Francis d'Aubeville Wilson.)	20th December 1966 (089)
Partridge, Violet	8 Links Road, Sheringham, Norfolk, Widow. 4th July 1966.	Hill & Perks, Holland Court, The Close, Norwich, Norfolk, Solicitors. (Eric Hubert Arden.)	15th December 1966 (090)
Brooks, Harry	15 Hares Terrace, Leeds, Rating Officer. 21st August 1966.	Wurzal & Co., Town Centre House, The Merrion Centre, Leeds 2, Solicitors. (Helen Brooks.)	19th December 1966 (091)
Fennell, Annie Sarah	91 Park Road North, Chester-le-Street, Co. Durham, Widow. 25th September 1966.	Swinburne & Jackson, Cestria House, High Chare, Chester-le-Street, Co. Durham, Solicitors. (Richard Medcraft Prue, William Edgar John Prue and James Fennell.)	21st December 1966 (092)
Turnham, Gladys Edith	St. Cecilia's Home, 32 Sundridge Avenue, Bromley, Kent, Spinster. 1st October 1966.	Cook Taylor & Co., 68B Eltham High Street, London S.E.9, Solicitors. (Alan Thompson.)	15th December 1966 (093)
DUXBURY, Jane	115 Halliwell Road, Bolton, Spinster. 17th February 1965.	Ritsons, 7 Wood Street, Bolton, Solicitors. (Frank Duxbury)	12th December 1966 (094)
SAVILLE, Gladys Mary (otherwise Gladys May).	"Brookside," Danebank Road, Lymm, Cheshire, Widow. 24th August 1966.	William H. Lill & Co., 7 Old Market Place, Altrincham, Cheshire, Solicitors. (William Herbert Lill and John Robert Bowyer.)	12th December 1966 (095)
Notcutt, Jessie Winifred	38 Cooden Drive, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex, Married. 21st September 1966.	Willett & Phillips, 2 Western Road, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex, Solicitors. (Harold Turner and Vera Audrey Jones.)	14th December 1966 (096)